## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5694229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IGOR ISAAKOVICH SAMKHAN	06/02/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WASTE TO ENERGY GENERATING INC.	
Street Address:	300-155 UNIVERSITY AVENUE	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H 3B7	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15780531
Patent Number:	8464531

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-858-9500

Email: dcrawford@crawfordiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID E. CRAWFORD

Address Line 1: PO BOX 31097

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEGE 190801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. CRAWFORD
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Crawford/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2019-06-02\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=2019-06-02\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=2019-06-02\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=2019-06-02\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=2019-06-02\_Assignment#page5.tif

REEL: 050214 FRAME: 0640 505647423

**PATENT** 

Our Ref. 740-001-P

## GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

I, Igor Isaakovich SAMKHAN, whose full post office address is, UI.

Bolshaya Oktyabrskaya, 73-87, Yaroslavl, 150014, Russian Federation, have invented,

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GENERATING ELECTRICITY AND COLD, is the owner
of the applications/patents for the technologies listed in Appendix A.

In consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to ME, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents confirm that I have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to WASTE TO ENERGY GENERATING INC., (Assignee) having offices at, 300-155 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5H 3B7, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all MY rights, title and interest in the applications/patents listed in Appendix A in and to MY inventions as fully described and claimed in the applications/patents listed in Appendix A, and I sell, assign and transfer to WASTE TO ENERGY GENERATING INC., all MY rights to apply for patents on said inventions in the applications listed in Appendix A, and all other countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, any design applications originating therefrom, International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all MY corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the applications listed in Appendix A, to have and to hold for WASTE TO ENERGY GENERATING INC.'s own use and WASTE TO ENERGY GENERATING INC.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by Igor Isaakovich SAMKHAN if this sale had not been made.

AND I UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without

reimbursement, but at the expense of **WASTE TO ENERGY GENERATING INC**.

AND I authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the Canadian application number and particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

SIGNED AT Yerrosland, Russe
This <u>02</u> day of <u>Julie</u> , 2019.
fleaucele,
Igor Isaakovich SAMKHAN
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
1, Liabenko Stanislav Arnoldsvich whose full post office address is Lisicgua, 9-36, Varos Paul, 150049 Russian Federationhereby
declare that I was personally present and did see Igor Isaakovich SAMKHAN
who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
DECLARED at Varoslave, Russia
This 02 day of June , 2019.
(Signature of Witness)

# ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee accepts this assignment.	
Signed at (city/town) Toronto, Onterio	
This 6 day of June , 2019	
WASTE TO ENERGY GENERATING INC.	
Signature:	
Print Name: ANDREY BUY POL	
Position: CEO	
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
1, ARTEM YOBZEV , whose full post is, 300, 155 - University Ave, Toronto, OV M	office address
declare that I was personally present and did see, Anpus who is personally known to me to be the person that has duly	
above assignment on behalf of WASTE TO ENERGY GENER	
,	
DECLARED at (city/town) Toronto, ON	
This Chap of June.	2019.
	······································
(Signature of Witness)	<b></b> `

# **APPENDIX A**

Country	Application / Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
Russia	2015156984	December 29, 2015		METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GENERATING ELECTRICITY AND COLD
International PCT Application	PCT/RU2016/000231	April 21, 2016		METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GENERATING ELECTRICITY AND COLD
United States of America	15/780,531	May 31, 2018		METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GENERATION OF ELECTRIC POWER AND COLD USING LOW-POTENTIAL HEAT SOURCES
Canada		April 21, 2016		METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GENERATING ELECTRICITY AND COLD
International PCT Application	PCT/RU2007/000238	May 18, 2007		METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONVERTING THERMAL ENERGY INTO ELECTRICITY, HIGH POTENTIAL HEAT AND COLD
United States of America	Application No. 12/451,542 Patent No. 8,464,531	November 17, 2009	June 18, 2013	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONVERTING THERMAL ENERGY INTO ELECTRICITY, HIGH POTENTIAL HEAT AND COLD

PATENT REEL: 050214 FRAME: 0645

**RECORDED: 08/29/2019**